
STITES&HARBISONPLLC 

December 4, 2017 

ELECTRON! CALLY FILED 

Gwen R. Pinson 
Executive Director 
Public Service Commission 
211 Sower Boulevard 
P.O. Box615 
Frankfort, KY 40602-0615 

RE: Case No. 2017-00097 

Dear Ms. Pinson: 

421 West Main Street 
Post Office Box 634 
frankfort, KY 40602-0634 
[501[ 223-34 77 
[502[ 213-4124 Fa" 

Mark R. Overstreet 
(502) 209-1219 
(502) 223-4387 FAX 
moverstreet@stites.com 

This letter constitutes the Readlst file required by 807 KAR 5:001, Section 8(5). 

(a) General Description of the Filing- Kentucky Power Company is electronically 
filing today the following materials: 

(i) The Readlst file required by 807 KAR 5:001, Section 8(5); and 

(ii) Kentucky Power Company's "Report, Motion for Rehearing, And Motion 
To Amend November 2, 2017 Order." 

(b) Materials Not Included In The Electronic Filing - Kentucky Power is filing in 
paper or CD format only: 

(i) The paper medium copy ofthe electronic mail message required to be 
filed by 807 KAR 5:001, Section 8(5)(a). 

(c) Attestation- The electronically-filed documents are a true representation of the 
original documents. 

(d) Service - There are no parties to this proceeding who have been excused from 
electronic filing procedures [807 KAR 5:001, Section 8(7)(c)]. A copy of the materials 
identified in (a) above was filed using the Public Service Commission of Kentucky's electronic 
filing service, which will send an e-mail message to: 

lli!Ww.stites.com 
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Rebecca W. Goodman 
Lawrence W. Cook 
Kent Chandler 
Assistant Attorneys General 
Office for Rate Intervention 
Capitol Building, Suite 118 
Frankfort, KY 40601 
Rebecca.Goodman@ky.gov 
Larry.Cook@ky.gov 
Kent. Chandler@ky. gov 

Jill Tauber 
Managing Attorney, Clean Energy Program 
Earthjustice Washington, DC Office 
1625 Massachusetts Avenue, NW, Suite 702 
Washington, DC 20036-2212 
jtauber@earthjustice.org 
cosuala@earthjustice.org 

Joe F. Childers 
Joe F. Childers & Associates 
300 Lexington Building 
201 West Short Street 
Lexington, Kentucky 40507 
childerslaw81 @gmail.com 

(e) Other Matters~ None. 

Michael L. Kurtz 
Kurt J. Boehm 
Jody Kyler Cohn 
Boehm, Kurtz & Lowry 
36 East Seventh Street, Suite 1510 
Cincinnati, Ohio 45202 
rnkurtz@BKLlawfirrn.com 
jkylercohn@BKLlawfirrn.com 
kboehm@BKLlawfirrn.com 

Matthew E. Miller 
Sierra Club 
50 F Street, NW, Eighth Floor 
Washington, DC 20001 
matthew.miller@sierraclub.org 
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Very uly yours, 

Mark R. Overstreet 


